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question No. 68 asked on the 24th August, 1954 and state:

(a) whether the requisite area of land has since been acquired for the construction of Dabok Aerodrome in Rajasthan;

(b) whether an outline sketch of the proposed aerodrome has been pre pared; and

(c) if so, whether a copy thereof will be laid on the Table of the House?

The Minister of Communicatioius
<8hrt Jagjivan Ram): (a) Not yet.
The possession of the land has not yet been delivered to the Civil Avia tion Department by the State autho rities.

(b) and (c). A development plan of the aerodrome is being finalised. I shall lay a copy of the plan on the Table of the House as early as possi ble.

Employment Exchange at Imphal

*678. Sbri L. Jogeswar Sini?h: Will the Minister of Labour be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government propose to open an Employment Exchange Bureau at Imphal; and

(b) if so, the stage at which matter now stands?

the

The Minister of Labour (Shri K. K.
Desai): (a) No. A suggestion to this effect was, however, made in May, 1952 by the Regional Employment Advisory Committee, Assam.

(b) Question does not arise. But I am glad the hon. Member has drawn my attention to this. I shall have the matter further considered.

IMDIAN Air-lines Corporation

♦680
r Shri T. B. Vittal Rao:
Shri K. C. Sodhia:

Will the Minister of Communica tions be pleased to refer to the reply to starred question No. 1051 asked on the 17th September, 1954 and state:

874

(a) whether the Indian Airlines Corporation have taken any steps to implement the recommendations of the Services Committee; and j(b) if so, the details thereof?

The Minister of Communications (Shri Jagjivan Ram): (a) and (b).
I lay on the Table of the House a statement giving the information re quired. [See Appendix III, annexure
No. 40.]

• Health Plans

*681. Shri D. C. Sharma: Will the Minister of Health be pleased to state the expenditure incurred so far on the various items in connection with the health plans under the Five Year
Plan?

The Minister of Health (Rajkumari Amrit Kaur): A statement showing the progress of expenditure on the health schemes of the Central Gov ernment under the Five Year Plan is laid on the Talbe of the Sabha. [See Appendix III, annexure 41.]

As regards the health plans of the State Governments, the information is contained in the progress report of the Five Year Plan for 1953-54, as published by the Planning Commis sion and a copy of which was laid on the Table of the Sabha on the 29th
September, 1954.

M ission Hospital in Deuii

*682. Ch. Ragbubir Singh: Will the Minister of Health be pleased to state whether Government will have a say in the management of the Roman Catholic Mission Hospital Delhi, by virtue of the grant given to it?

The Minister of Health (Rajkumari Amrit Kaur): The reply is in the negative.

Rail  Link

*683. Shri Krishnacharya Joshi: Will the Minister of Railwaŷ be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have ac*
cepted the proposal for construction of a new railway line from Wadi to Gadag; and

